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•  if you cannot 
work from hands 
as soon as you get 
home 
You can spread 
the virus even if 
you don’t have 
symptoms. 

Well done to Y6 Alfred 

Russell Wallace class for 

100% attendance this 

week! 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 2 learned about following instructions and chronological orders this week in                             

English by making bread. 

Brian Cox class showed us the different shapes of bread they made! 

School will be closed from Monday 25th Oct 2021 to Friday 29th Oct 2021            

for half term. 

The children will be back in school  for the second half of the term on                 

Mon 1st Nov 2021. 

Please remember to return Flu vaccination consent forms by Tuesday 19th October to the office. 

 

Your child will also be given a letter about making their choice for each day, this will need to be 

completed and handed to their class teacher by Monday 18th October. The menu can be found on 

page 3 of the newsletter. 
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Lost property 

Gika will have tables out in the playground for parents/carers to look through lost property every 

afternoon from Monday 18th October 2021 until Friday 22nd October 2021. 

Any items not collected will be disposed of during the half-term holidays.  

 

Flu vaccinations 

The spray is the most effective way to protect children against Flu. However, if you would like your 

child to receive the Flu Injection (no gelatine) please collect a separate form from school reception. 

It is important parents/guardians return 1 form only. 

 

School fluoride varnish  

The School fluoride varnish programme will begin again in the new year for children in Nursery - Y1.  

 

What is the school fluoride varnish programme? 

This programme aims to help prevent tooth decay in young children. Tooth decay is still very 

common in children and it can cause pain, stop children from eating, speaking, sleeping and also 

learning properly at school. The Department of Health recommends that fluoride varnish is applied at 

least twice a year to protect teeth. 

 

What is fluoride varnish? 

Fluoride varnish is a pleasant-tasting sticky protective coating which is easily painted on teeth. The 

golden coating releases fluoride which strengthens teeth, helps prevent tooth decay and can also 

stop decay in its early stages. The coating disappears by the next day. 

Key dates for the Autumn 2021 term 

School open: Mon 6 Sep – Fri 22 Oct 2021 

Half term:  Mon 25 Oct – Fri 29 Oct 2021 

School open: Mon 1 Nov – Fri 17 Dec 2021 

Christmas Holiday: Mon 20 Dec – Mon 3 Jan 2022 

 

Upcoming events: 

Year 5 Disney LIVE performances: NM - Tue 19th 

Oct, MLK - Wed 20th Oct & MY - Thu 20th Oct             

all @ 2:30pm 

Parent consultations: Week beginning Mon 1st 

Nov 2021 

Christmas events: Week beginning Mon 6th Dec 

2021—Fri 17th Dec 2021 

Flu vaccination: 19th Nov 2021 

Fluoride varnish programme: Thu Mon 31st Jan 

2022—Tue 1st Feb 2022 

Start & End of the day arrangements Autumn 2021 

Gates open for soft start from 8.55 - 9.10am 

Children will be greeted at their gates and hand sanitizer 

used before entering. 

Nursery  Nursery gate, open at 9am  

Reception  Peace garden gate (next to car park)  

Y1 & Y2   Main gate  

Y3 & Y4   MUGA/climbing frame gate  

Y5 & Y6   Office gate  

Parents to all come through main gate to collect,           

one way route out. 

Nursery    Nursery gate - 3.30pm  

Reception, Y1 & Y2  Classroom doors - 3.15pm  

Y3, Y4 & Y5   Playground - 3.30pm 

Y6     Office gate - 3:30pm 
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